

Mat 331/23 (CIS 331/23)

Order No.

Dt. 12.11.2025

Today is fixed for SR of notice.

Ld. Lawyer for the Petitioner files hazira.

Petitioner files truck consignment report , let it be kept with record.

Ld. Lawyer for the OP files a petition prays time for filing WS,
subsequently files V. nama.

Petition considered and allowed.

The case adjourned.

Fix 21.01.2026 for filing WS by the OP.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.